

OUTDOOR FESTIVAL BUSINESS LICENSE

Andy Chapman
President/CEO
Incline Community Business Association
969 Tahoe Blvd.
Incline Village, NV 89451

The applicant, the Incline Village Crystal Bay Visitors Bureau, has met the pre-event conditions imposed by the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners pursuant to the provisions of Washoe County Code, sections 25.263 to 25.307 inclusive. Those pre-event conditions, plus the during-event and post-event conditions imposed by the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners, are attached to this license.

This Outdoor Festival Business License is valid for the hours of 5:00 a.m. until 11:00 p.m. on July 4, 2022. Event staff are permitted on the event sites between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 11:00 p.m. for event preparation and set-up. Additionally, event staff is permitted on the event site for take-down and event dismantle between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. on July 5, 2022.

The Drone SkyShow event will be held on July 4, 2022, at 948 Incline Way (APN: 127-030-15) in Incline Village at the Incline Village Visitor Center Park and ball fields. The drone event will take place between the hours of 8:30 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Parking will be available on site and at the locations specified in the submitted Parking and Shuttle Plan.

All during-event and post-event conditions imposed by the Board must be satisfied and/or completed as part of this Outdoor Festival Business License. All implementation and compliance plans as conveyed to the Board on June 21, 2022 are hereby incorporated by reference and shall be posted on site for verification of the Outdoor Festival business license requirements.

THIS LICENSE MUST BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE UPON THE PREMISES WHERE THE OUTDOOR FESTIVAL IS CONDUCTED.

| Director | Date |
|----------|------|